1

HOUSE BILL No. 2164

By Committee on Local Government

1-28

AN ACT concerning sewer districts; amending K.S.A. 19-27a19 and

2 repealing the existing section. 3 4 Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Kansas: Section 1. K.S.A. 19-27a19 is hereby amended to read as follows: 19-5 27a19. All contracts for any construction of all or part of a sewer system, 6 the cost of which shall exceed \$1,000 \$15,000, shall be awarded on a 7 public letting to the lowest responsible bidder and in the manner provided 8 by K.S.A. 19-214, 19-215 and 19-216, and amendments thereto. 9 10

K.S.A. 19-27a19 is hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its 11 12 publication in the statute book.